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ACTS AND RESOLVES , , 
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINEe 

1860. 



J. V. PUTNAM,-NUMBER ONE, RANGE TWO.-STATE TAX. 

Resolve in favor of the treasurer of the county of Aroostook. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state to J. V. Putnam, treasurer of the county of Aroostook, 
the sum of thirty-eight dollars and ninety-seven cents, it being 
the sum paid by said treasurer to plantation number eleven, 
range one, west from the east line of the state, being the amount 
due to said plantation from the annual school fund up to and 
including the year eighteen hundred and forty-seven which 
has never been paid by the state: and so much of the re­
solves entitled, "resolves relating to portions of the school 
fund belonging to certain plantations," approved August eighth, 
eighteen hundred and forty-eight, as provides for the payment 
of the aforesaid sum to said plantation, be and the same hereby 
is repealed. 

[Appl'oved June 14, 1850.] 

Resolve abating the interest on the road tax: in number one, range two, Somerset 
county, west of Kennebec river. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of the state be hereby author­
ized and directed to abate the sum of sixty-seven dollars and 
eighty-nine cents, it being amount of interest accrued on the 
road taxes, assessed by the county of Somerset in the years 
eighteen hundred and forty-six and eighteen hundred forty­
seven, on township number one, in the second range, Bingham 
purchase, west of the Kennebec river; the said taxes having in 
fact been fully paid to said county in labor by the proprietors, 
before the date when said interest began to accrue. 

[Appl'oved June 26, 1850.] 

Resolve loying a tax: on the several counties of the state herein nomed, for the 
yenr of our Lord eighteen hundred and fifty-one. 

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties con­
tained in the following schedule, are hereby granted as a 
tax for each county respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, 
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J. v. Putnam, 
treasurer, $3S'!t7, 
amount paid to 
plantation No. 11, 
Range 1. 

Resolve of Aug. 
6, 1646, repealei!.. 

Interest on road 
tax abated­
$67-69. 

Coullty (axes, 
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Cumberland. 

Penobscot. 

Waldo. 

Hancock. 

Fmnklin. 

Representatives 
of the Penobscot 
tribe of Indians­
traveling expen~ 
808-$50. 

$15, travel nnd 
attendance. 

$15, travel !lnd 
attendance. 

ATTEAN LOLA.-JOE SOCKBASIN.-JOSEPH PORUS, 

collected and applied for the purpose of paying the debts and 
necessary expenses of the same, and other purposes ordered by 
law, to wit: 

Cumberland, sixteen thousand dollars; 
Penobscot, sixteen thousand dollars; 
Waldo, nine thousand, three hundred and fifty dollars; 
Hancock, seven thousand dollars; 
Franklin, three thousand nine hundred dollars. 

[Appl'oved June 26, 1850.] 

Resolve in favor of Attean Lola. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state 
to Attean Lola the sum of fifty dollars, it being to remunerate 
him for expenses incurred in traveling to and from the seat of 
government, as representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, 
in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and fifty. 

[Appl'oved June 26, 1850.] 

Resolve in favor of Joe Sockbasin. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state to Joe Sockbasin fifteen dollars, for expenses of traveling 
and attendance before this legislature, to obtain the benefit of 
education for the Penobscot tribe of Indians at Oldtown. 

[Approved June 26, 1850.] 

Resolve in favor of Joseph Porus. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state to Joseph Porus fifteen dollars, for expenses of traveling 
and attendance before this legislature, to obtain the benefit of 
education for the Penobscot tribe of Indians at Oldtown. 

[Appl'oved June 26, 1850.] 


